48%
38%
40%6.6
114 mm
1.28 kg
±0.1°0.06 kg
59.5 mm
0.8 kg

Elbow Type for M3
Application Examples
How to Order ………………………………… p. 3
Specifications ……………………………… p. 4
Dimensions ………………………………… p. 6
Auto Switch Mounting ……………………… p. 10
Prior to Use
Auto Switch Connections and Examples … p. 12
Related Product …………………………… p. 13
Specific Product Precautions ……………… p. 14
Safety Instructions ………………… Back cover
CONTENTS
Related Product
p. 13
2
JMGPM 25 M9BW30
Port thread type
Nil
M thread ø12 to ø32
Rc
ø40 to ø100TN NPT
TF G
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
In
dic
at
or
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable load
DC AC Perpendicular In-line
0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch ———
Grommet Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V,
12 V
—
M9NV M9N V V V v v IC
circuit
Relay,